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Guide de démarrage rapide (FR)
Schnellstartanleitung (DE)
Guida rapida (IT)

Guia de Inicio Répido (PT:BR)
Kpatkoe pykosoacTso (RU)
Guia de inicio rapido (ES)
Beknopte handleiding (DU)

Przewodnik szybkiego startu (PL)
Rychly pravodce (CS)
Ghid de pornire rapida (RO)
Gyors lizembe helyezési Gtmutaté (HU)
Snabbstartshandbok (SV)
Pikaopas (FI)
Hurtigstartveiledning (NO)
(AR) gl Jseiall Amam—u

Stru¢ny navod na pouzivanie (SK) I BU:

Mouse features

BENB (KEEPX) /BIFNB (BEPL) /I IADKEEE UP)/ 02 7|5 (KO)/ Caratéristiques de la souris (FR) / Mausfunktionen (DE) /
Funzioni del mouse (IT) / Recursos do mouse (PT:BR) / ®ynkumum mbiwm (RU) / Caracteristicas del raton (ES) / Muisfuncties (DU) / Fare ozellikleri (TR) /
Oynkuyii muwi (UA) / Funkcje myszy (PL) / Popis mysi (CS) / Caracteristici mouse (RO) / Mouse features (HU) / Mus funktioner (SV) / Hiiren ominaisuudet
(FI) / Musens funksjoner (NO) / wsskall uailad (AR) / Funkcie mysi (SK)

0 DPIbutton / DPI § ( 3£88ch3Z ) / DPI§2 ( fEI{AcP3Z) / DPI K42 > (JP) / DPI H{ £ (KO) / Bouton DPI (FR) / DPI-Taste (DE) / Pulsante DPI (IT)
/Botéo de PPP (PT:BR) / Kronika DPI (RU) / Boton PPP (ES) / DPI-knop (DU) / DPI diigmesi (TR) / Konka DPI (UA) / Przycisk DPI (PL) / Tlacitko
DPI(CS) / Buton de reglare a rezolutiei (RO) / DPI gomb (HU) / DPI-knapp (SV) / DPI-painike (FI) / Ppt-knapp (NO) /DPI J_ (AR) /Tlacidlo DPI

(SK)

e Scroll wheel / 5% ( 88PX) /iR (BAPX) /RA—Ib (UP)/ 23 F & (KO)/ Molette de défilement (FR) / Scrollrad (DE) /
Rotellina di scorrimento (IT) / Roda de rolagem (PT:BR) / Konecuko npokpyTku (RU) / Rueda de desplazamiento (ES) / Scrollwiel (DU) /
Kaydirma tekeri (TR) / KoniwaTko npokpyuerHs (UA) / Rolka przewijania (PL) / Rolovaci kolecko (CS) / Rotitd de defilare (RO) / Gérgetokerék
(HU) / Skrollhjul (SV) / Vierityskiekko (F1) / Rullehjul (NO) / <l s (AR) / Rolovacie koliesko (SK)

e Right-click button / 55§ ( S£88PX) / B8 (BHADX) /ERZ> (P)/ 2% 22 B E (KO)/Bouton droit de souris (FR) / Rechte
Maustaste (DE) / Tasto destro (IT) / Botdo de clique direito (PT:BR) / LLienuok npasoii kHonkoii (RU) / Botén derecho (ES) / Rechtermuisknop (DU)
/Sag tiklama dtigmesi (TR) / Mpaga kHonka (UA) / Prawy przycisk klikania (PL) / Pravé klepaci tlacitko (CS) / Buton clic dreapta (RO) / Jobb
gomb (HU) / Hoger (V) / Oikea -painike (Fl) / Hoyreklikk-knapp (NO) / - c=¥1 J&1 55 (AR) / Kliknut pravym tlacidlom
(SK)

Left-click button / ZE§2 ( S£88hXT) /82 (BIRPX) /ERZ > (P)/EZ 22 B E (KO)/Bouton gauche de souris (FR) / Linke
Maustaste (DE) / Tasto sinistro (IT) / Botéo de clique esquerdo (PT:BR) / LLlenuok nesoit kHonko (RU) / Botén izquierdo (ES) / Linkermuisknop
(DU) / Sol tiklama diigmesi (TR) / Nlisa kHonka (UA) / Lewy przycisk klikania (PL) / Levé klepaci tlaitko (CS) / Buton clic stanga (RO) / Bal
gomb (HU) / Vénster musknapp (SV) / Vasen -painike (Fl) / knapp (NO)/ ~a¥) il )5 (AR)/Klikndt favym
tlacidlom (SK)

USB 2.0 connector / USB 2.0 38 ( S888PX) /USB 2.0 3k (fE{APIZ) /USB2.0 D254 — (UP)/USB 2.0 74 Ef (KR) / Connecteur
USB 2.0 (FR) / USB 2.0 Anschluss (DE) / Connettore USB 2.0 (IT) / Conector USB 2.0 (PT:BR) / Pasbem USB 2.0 (RU) / Conector USB 2.0 (ES) / USB
2.0-aansluiting (DU) / USB2.0 baglayici (TR) / Cnonyuysay USB2.0 (UA) / Ztacze USB 2.0 (PL) / Konektor USB 2.0 (CS)/ Conector USB 2.0 (RO) /
USB 2.0 csatlakozo (HU) / USB 2.0-anslutning (SV) / USB 2.0 -liténta (FI) / USB 2.0-kontakt (NO) / USB 2.0 dws« (AR) / Konektor USB 2.0 (SK)

Forward button / EIRIZSH (8D ) / EAIRE (BEPX) / [ESG) A% (JP)/ %22 HE (KO)/Bouton Suivant (FR) /
Vorwirts-Taste (DE) / Tasto avanti (IT) / Botdo avancar (PT:BR) / Kronka enepep (RU) / Botén Avanzar (ES) / Knop vooruit (DU) / ileri diigmesi
(TR) / Knonka «Bnepeg» (UA) / Przycisk do przodu (PL) / Tlacitko doptedu (CS) / Buton inainte (RO) / Elére gomb (HU) / Framét-knapp (SV) /
Eteenpéin-painike (Fl) / Fremoverknapp (NO) / #¥! L (AR) / Tlagidlo Forward (Vpred) (SK)

Backward button / @128 (%88 ) / AGERMA (BiEXPX) / R3] A2 (JP)/ 52 HE (KO)/Bouton Précédent (FR) /
Riickwarts-Taste (DE) / Tasto indietro (IT) / Botao retroceder (PT:BR) / Krorka Ha3ap (RU) / Boton Retroceder (ES) / Knop achteruit (DU) / Geri
dugmesi (TR) / Kronka «Hazagy (UA) / Przycisk do tytu (PL) / Tlacitko dozadu (CS) / Buton inapoi (RO) / Vissza gomb (HU) / Bakat-knapp (SV) /
Taaksepain-painike (FI) / Tilbakeknapp (NO) / —alall ;3 (AR) / Tlacidlo Backward (Spét) (SK)

Mouse feet/ BEMIE (FAPY) /BEME (BAPX) /IIRAY—)b (P)/ 022 & (KO)/ Patins de souris (FR) / MausfiiBe (DE)

/ Supporti del mouse (IT) / Pés do mouse (PT:BR) / Hoxkw mbiwm (RU) / Pies del ratdn (ES) / Muisvoetjes (DU) / Fare ayaklari (TR) / Mipowsa

muwi (UA) / Stopka myszy (PL) / Pata my3i (CS) / Picioruse mouse (RO) / Egér labak (HU) / Mus fétter (SV) / Hiiri jalat (FI) / Musefatter (NO) /
sl Alae (AR) / Pétky pre mys (SK)

Rubber cover / (B&2 (HBPX) /BRIPE (BEDX) /2R (H/\—Fvv7) (P)/ 1T EY (KO)/Cache en caoutchouc (FR)
/ Gummiabdeckungen (DE) / Cover in gomma (IT) / Tampa de borracha (PT:BR) / Pe3n+osas 3arnywka (RU) / Tapa de goma(ES) / Rubberen
afdekking (DU) / Lastik kapak (TR) / T'ymose nokputTa (UA) / Gumowa pokrywa (PL) / Gumovy kryt (CS) / Capac din cauciuc (RO) / Gumi
boritas (HU) / Gummiskydd (SV) / Kumisuojus (FI) / Gummideksel (NO) /  Liladll ¢lili (AR) / Gumeny kryt (SK)

Optical sensor / SURRLAIZE (SBPX) / RBRMIE (FEPN) /HF >4 — UP)/FHA (KO)/ Capteur optique (FR) / Optischer
Sensor (DE) / Sensore ottico (IT) / Sensor optico (PT:BR) / Ontuueckuin gatunk (RU) / Sensor 6ptico (ES) / Optische sensor (DU) / Optik sensér
(TR) / Onmuunnia cencop (UA) / Czujnik optyczny (PL) / Opticky senzor (CS) / Senzor optic (RO) / Optikai érzékel6 (HU) / Optisk sensor (SV) /
Optinen anturi (FI) / Optisk sensor (NO) / (s s=Zie (AR)/ Opticky snimac (SK)

® 6 o © o o

Profile switching

Profile switching / REAELIIR (SEEPN) / REIIR (BIEPX) / TAT 7/ VDY EZ 0P/ Z2E g
(KO) / Sélection de profil (FR) / Umschalten des Profils (DE) / Selezione profilo (IT) / Troca de Perfil (PT:BR) / Boibop npoduneit
(RU) / Cambio de perfil (ES) / Profielschakelaar (DU) / Profil Gegisi (TR) / MepemukanHsa npodinto (UA) / Przetaczanie profili (PL)
/ Prepinani mezi profily (CS) / Comutarea intre profiluri (RO) / Profilvéltas (HU) / Profilbyte (SV) / Profiilin vaihtaminen (FI) /
Profilbytte (NO) / =3 —ile 425 (AR) / Prepinanie profilov (SK)

Switch to Profile 1/ §)IRERER 1 (FEBPX) /NRERER 1 (BEPX) /70T 711N
DYIWEZ (P)/ Z2H 12 H2H(KO)/ Profil 1 (FR) / Umschalten auf Profil 1 (DE) / Passa a Profilo 1 (IT)

00

/ Alternar para Perfil 1 (PT:BR) / Beibpatb npodunb 1 (RU) / Cambiar al perfil 1 (ES) / Schakelen naar profiel
1(DU)/ 1. Profile Geg (TR) / MepemkHiTbca Ha Mpodinb 1 (UA) / Przetacz na Profil 1 (PL) / Pfepnout na

profil 1(CS) / Comutare la Profil 1 (RO) / Valtés az 1. profilra (HU) / Byt till profil 1 (SV) / Vaihda Profiili 1:een
(FI) / Bytt til profil 1 (NO) /  \ —a »=ill il (AR) / Prepnut na 1. profil (SK)

Switch to Profile 2 / t)IRERER 2 (HEEPX ) /NIRERER 2 (BEPX) /70T 714112\
DYIWEZ (P)/ Z2E 22 H2H(KO)/ Profil 2 (FR) / Umschalten auf Profil 2 (DE) / Passa a Profilo 2 (IT)

00

/ Alternar para Perfil 2 (PT:BR) / Bei6patb npodunb 2 (RU) / Cambiar al perfil 2 (ES) / Schakelen naar profiel
2 (DU)/ 2. Profile Geg (TR) / MepemkHiTbca Ha Mpodinb 2 (UA) / Przetacz na Profil 2 (PL) / Pfepnout na

profil 2 (CS) / Comutare la Profil 2 (RO) / Valtés az 2. profilra (HU) / Byt till profil 2 (SV) / Vaihda Profiili 2:een
(FI) / Bytt til profil 2 (NO) /¥ s =l s (AR) / Prepnut na 2. profil (SK)

Switch to Profile 3/ t)IRERTER 3 (HEEPX) /NRERER 3 (BEPX) /70T 71113
DYIWEZ (P)/ T2 E 32 H2H(KO)/ Profil 3 (FR) / Umschalten auf Profil 3 (DE) / Passa a Profilo 3 (IT)

00

/ Alternar para Perfil 3 (PT:BR) / Bei6patb npodunb 3 (RU) / Cambiar al perfil 3 (ES) / Schakelen naar profiel
3 (DU)/ 3. Profile Geg (TR) / MepemkHiTbca Ha Mpodink 3 (UA) / Przetacz na Profil 3 (PL) / Pfepnout na

profil 3 (CS) / Comutare la Profil 3 (RO) / Valtés az 3. profilra (HU) / Byt till profil 3 (SV) / Vaihda Profiili 3:een
(FI) / Bytt til profil 3 (NO) / ¥ —a xill ale (AR) / Prepnut na 3. profil (SK)

Replacing the switches

Replacing the switches / EIRIBEMENFRD (FEED) / EMRBIMUMNFFX (BEDX) / X1 v FOTHKT B
(JP)/ 22| X| LA|S}7| (KO)/ Remplacer les interrupteurs (FR) / Austauschen der Schalter (DE) / Sostituzione dei tasti (IT)

/ Substituindo os interruptores (PT:BR) / 3ameHa nepekniouateneii (RU) / Cambiar los conmutadores (ES) / Vervang de
schakelaars (DU) / Anahtarlar degistirin (TR) / 3amiHa nepemukayis (UA) / Wymien przetaczniki (PL) / Vyménte spinace (CS) /
Tnlocuiti comutatoarele (RO) / Cserélje ki a kapcsolokat (HU) / Byt brytare (SV) / Vaihda kytkimet (FI) / Bytt ut bryterne (NO) /

Package contents

slaall Jasil (AR) / Vymerite spinace (SK)

1xROG Gladius Il Core Gaming Mouse
User documentation

System requirements

Windows® 10

100 MB of hard disk space (for optional software installation)

Internet connection (for downloading optional software)
USB port

Specifications

Resolution 200 DPIto 6200 DPI
Default DPI 1 400 DPI

Default DPI 2 800 DPI

Default DPI 3 1600 DPI

Default DPI 4 3200 DPI

Contenu de la boite

1x Souris de jeu ROG Gladius Il Core
Documentation technique

Configuration requise

Windows® 10

« Espace disque dur de 100 Mo (pour l'installation de logiciels

optionnels)

Connexion internet (pour le téléchargement de logiciels
optionnels)

Port USB

Caractéristiques

200 DPI a 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

3200 DPI

Résolution
DPI 1 par défaut
DPI 2 par défaut

DPI 3 par défaut
DPI 4 par défaut

Verpackungsinhalt

1x ROG Gladius Il Core Gaming Maus
Benutzerhandbuch

Systemvoraussetzungen

Windows 10
100 MB freier Festplattenspeicher (fiir optionale Software-
Installation)

(fiir optionale Soft D

USB Anschluss

Spezifikationen

Auflésung
Standard DPI 1
Standard DPI 2

Standard DPI 3
Standard DPI 4

200 DPI bis 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

3200 DPI

Getting started
To set up your ROG Gladius Il Core Gaming Mouse:

1. Connect the ROG Gladius Il Core Gaming Mouse to your computer’s USB port.

2. Download the driver from http://www.asus.com then install it in your
computer.

Customizing with ROG Armoury
For more programmable buttons, performance settings, lighting effects, and
surface calibration, download and install the ROG Armoury from www.asus.com.

IMPORTANT! When you encounter a problem while updating the
firmware, unplug the USB cable, then press and hold down the left,
right and scroll button on your mouse and replug the USB cable to
restart the update.

Mise en route

Pour configurer votre souris de jeu ROG Gladius Il Core :

. Connectez le souris de jeu ROG Gladius Il Core & I'un des ports USB de votre
ordinateur.

N

Téléchargez et installez le pilote de la souris sur votre ordinateur a partir du

site http://www.asus.com.

Application ROG Armoury

Pour profiter de boutons programmables, de paramétres de performance, d'effets
lumineux et de calibrages de surface supplémentaires, téléchargez et installez le
logiciel ROG Armoury a partir du site officiel d’ASUS : www.asus.com.

IMPORTANT ! Si vous rencontrez un probléme lors de la mise &
jour du firmware, débranchez le cable USB, puis maintenez enfoncé
le bouton gauche, le bouton droit et la molette de votre souris et
rebranchez le cable USB pour recommencer la mise & jour.

Erste Schritte

So richten Sie lhre ROG Gladius Il Core Gaming Maus ein:

1. Verbinden Sie die ROG Gladius Il Core Gaming Maus mit einem USB-Anschluss
Ihres Computers.

2. Laden Sie den Treiber unter http://www.asus.com herunter, installieren Sie
ihn dann auf Ihrem Computer.

Weitere Anpassungen mit ROG Armoury

Fiir weitere pi Tasten, Leistt gen, Lichteffekte und
Oberflédchenkalibrierung laden Sie ROG Armoury unter www.asus.com herunter
und installieren es.

WICHTIG! Wenn Sie beim Aktualisieren der Firmware auf ein Problem
stoBen, trennen Sie das USB-Kabel und halten Sie dann die linke,
rechte und Scroll-Taste an Ihrer Maus gedriickt. SchlieBen Sie das
USB-Kabel wieder an und beginnen die Aktualisierung erneut.

Contenuto della confezione

1 x Mouse gaming ROG Gladius Il Core
Documentazione utente

Requisiti di sistema
Windows® 10

100 MB di spazio libero su hard disk (per installazione software

opzionale)
Connessione ad Internet (per il download di software
opzionale)
Porta USB

Specifiche

Da 200 DPI'a 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

3200 DPI

Risoluzione
DPI 1 standard
DPI 2 standard

DPI 3 standard
DPI 4 standard

Contenido del paquete

+ 1xRaton para juegos ROG Gladius Il Core
Documentacién del usuario

Requisitos del sistema

Windows® 10

100 MB de espacio en disco duro (para instalacion del
software opcional)

Conexién a Internet (para descargar el software opcional)
Puerto USB

Especificaciones

200 DPI'a 6200 DPI
400 DPI
800 DPI
1600 DPI
3200 DPI

Resolucién

Paket icerigi

1 tane ROG Gladius Il Core Oyun Faresi
Kullanici belgeleri

Sistem gereksinimleri
Windows® 10

Internet baglantisi (istege baglh yazilimi indirmek icin)
USB baglanti noktast

Teknik 6zellikler

Goziiniirliik 200 DPIila 6200 DPI
Varsayilan DPI 1

Varsayilan DPI 2

Varsayilan DPI 3
Varsayilan DPI 4

Obsah krabice

1 x Herni my3 ROG Gladius Il Core
Uzivatelska dokumentace

Systémové pozadavky
« Windows® 10
100 MB mista na pevném disku (pro instalaci volitelného
softwaru)
Pripojeni k internetu (pro stazeni volitelného softwaru)
Port USB
Technické udaje
200 DPI az62 00 DPI
400 DPI
800 DPI

1600 DPI
3200 DPI

Resolution

Vychozi DPI 1
Vychozi DPI 2
Vychozi DPI 3
Vychozi DPI 4

Inhoud verpakking

1x ROG Gladius Il Core gamemuis
+ Gebruiksdocumentatie

Systeemvereisten

+ Windows® 10
100 MB harde schijfruimte (voor optionele software-
installatie)
Internetverbinding (voor het downloaden van optionele
software)
USB-poort

Specificaties

Resolutie
Standaard DPI 1
Standaard DPI12

200 DPI tot 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

3200 DPI

Standaard DPI13
Standaard DPI14

100 MB sabit disk alani (istege baglh yazilim yiiklemesi iin)

Per iniziare
Per installare il mouse gaming ROG Gladius Il Core:

. Collegate il mouse gaming ROG Gladius Il Core alla porta USB del vostro
computer.

ly

Scaricate i driver da http://www.asus.com quindi installateli sul vostro
computer.

Personalizzazione tramite ROG Armoury
Per una migliore personalizzazione dei tasti, ulteriori impostazioni per le
prestazioni, effetti di illuminazione e taratura della superficie scaricate e
installate ROG Armoury dal sito www.asus.com.

IMPORTANTE! Se si verificasse un problema durante I'aggiornamento
del firmware scollegate il cavo USB, tenete premuti i tasti destro,
sinistro e rotellina di scorrimento e ricollegate il cavo USB per
riavviare I'aggiornamento.

Procedimientos iniciales

Para configurar el raton para juegos ROG Gladius Il Core:

1. Conecte el raton para juegos ROG Gladius Il Core al puerto USB del equipo.

2. Descargue el controlador desde http://www.asus.com y, a continuacion,
instalelo en el equipo.

Personalizacion con ROG Armoury

Para disponer de més botones programables, configuraciones de rendimiento,
efectos luminosos y calibracion de la superficie, descargue e instale ROG
Armoury desde www.asus.com.

jIMPORTANTE! Si tiene alguin problema durante la actualizacion del
firmware, desenchufe el cable USB y, a continuacion, presione sin
soltar el botén izquierdo, derecho y de desplazamiento del ratén y
vuelva a enchufar el cable USB para reiniciar la actualizacion.

Baslarken

ROG Gladius Il Core Oyun Farenizi kurmak igin:

1. ROG Gladius Il Core Oyun Faresi bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina
baglayin.

2. Siiriicilyl http://www.asus.com adresinden indirip bilgisayariniza yiikleyin.

ROG Armoury uygulamasiyla 6zellestirme

Daha fazla programlanabilir diigme, performans ayari, aydinlatma efekti ve
yiizey lcimleme icin, www.asus.com adresinden ROG Armoury uygulamasini
indirip yikleyin.

ONEMLI! Aygit yazilimini giincellerken bir sorunla karsilasirsaniz, USB
kablosunu gikarin, farenizdeki sol, sag ve kaydirma diigmelerini basili
tutun, ardindan gtincellemeyi yeniden baslatmak i¢in USB kablosunu
geri takin.

Zaciname
Pokyny pro nastaveni herni mysi ROG Gladius Il Core:
1. Pripojte Herni my3i ROG Gladius Il Core k portu USB pocitace.

2. Stdhnéte ovlada¢ z webu http://www.asus.com a potom jej nainstalujte do
pocitace.

Pfizpisobeni se softwarem ROG Armoury

Chcete-li ziskat dal3i programovatelna tlacitka, provadét nastaveni vykonu, pouzivat
svételné efekty a kalibrovat povrch, stéhnéte si a nainstalujte software ROG Armoury
zwebu www.asus.com.

DULEZITE! Pokud se pii aktualizovani firmwaru setkéte s problémem,
odpojte kabel USB, potom stisknéte a podrzte levé tlacitko, pravé
tlacitko a rolovaci kolecko na mysi a znovu pripojte kabel USB.
Aktualizace se restartuje.

Aan de slag

Uw ROG Gladius Il Core gamemuis instellen:

1. Sluit de ROG Gladius Il Core gamemuis aan op de USB-poort van de computer.

2. Download het stuurprogramma van http:/www.asus.com en installeer het
vervolgens in uw computer.

Aanpassen met ROG Armoury

Voor meer programmeerbare knoppen, prestatie-instellingen,
verlichti ten en opper ibratie, kunt u de ROG Armoury
downloaden en installeren van www.asus.com.

BELANGRUJK! Als u een probleem ondervindt bij het bijwerken van
de firmware, koppelt u de USB-kabel los, houdt u de linker-, rechter-
en scrolknop van de muis ingedrukt en sluit u de USB-kabel opnieuw
aan om de update opnieuw te starten.

Contetidos da embalagem
1 x Mouse para Jogo ROG Gladius Il Core
Documentagao do usuario

Requerimentos de sistema

+ Windows® 10

100 MB de espago livre no disco rigido (para instalagao do

software opcional)
+ Conexdo com a Internet (para baixar o software opcional)
Porta USB

Especificacoes

200 DPI'a 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

3200 DPI

Padrao DPI 1
Padrao DPI 2

Padrao DPI 3
Padrao DPI 4

KomnnekT nocraBku

+ Wrposas mbiwb ROG Gladius Il Core

+ [lokymeHTauua

CucremHble Tpe6oBaHMA
Windows 10
100 M6 MeCTa Ha XeCTKOM ANCKe (AR YCTaHOBKM
[AOMONHITENBHOTO NPOrPaMMHOro obecneyeHua)
MoaknioueHne K ceTn VHTepHET (AnA 3arpy3kn
[AOMONHITENBHOTO NPOrPaMMHOro obecneyeHua)
Pasbem USB

Cneundukauus

Paspewenne ot 100 DPI go 6200 DPI
DPI 1 no ymonuauuio EUIbZ]

DPI 2 no ymonuahuio El
DPI 3 no ymonuanuio JlSudn]
DPI1 4 no ymonuanuio [ERI8]

Pakkauksen sisalto
1xROG Gladius Il Core -pelihiiri

Kéyttajan asiakirjat

Jarjestelmavaatimukset
Windows® 10
+ 100 Mt kiintolevytil; linnaisen

varten)

+ Internet-yht i ohjelmiston
« USB-portti

Tekniset tiedot

200 - 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI
3200 DPI

Resoluutio
Oletus DPI 1
Oletus DPI 2

Oletus DPI 3
Oletus DP14

A csomag tartalma

+ 1xROG Gladius Il Core egér jatékokhoz
Felhasznaloi dokumentacio

Rendszerkovetelmények
+ Windows® 10
100 MB teriilet a merevlemezen (az opcionalis szoftver
telepitéséhez)
Internetkapcsolat (az opcionalis szoftver I

varten)

Iniciando

Para configurar sei Mouse para Jogo ROG Gladius Il Core:

. Conecte o Mouse para Jogo ROG Gladius Il Core & porta UBS do seu
computador.

Baixe o driver de http://www.asus.com e, em seguida, instale-o em seu
computador.

Lag

Personalizando com ROG Armoury

Para mais botdes programaveis, configuragées de desempenho, efeitos de iluminagao
e calibragao de superficie, baixe e instale 0 ROG Armoury de www.asus.com.

IMPORTANTE! Quando vocé encontrar um problema ao atualizar o
firmware, desconecte o cabo USB, em seguida, pressione e segure o
botéo esquerdo, direito do mouse e role e reconecte o cabo USB para
reiniciar a atualizagao.

Havano pa6otbl

Ans yCTaHOBKIA UrPOBOIA MblLLK:

1. MogkntouuTe Mbllb K pasbemy USB kommbioTepa.

2. Ckavaiite apaiisep ¢ http://www .asus.com n ycraHoBuTe ero Ha Baw
KOMMbioTep.

Hactpoiika c nomouwbio ROG Armoury

[InA Nporpammmpyembix KHOMOK, HACTPOIKIA NPOM3BOAUTENLHOCTH, CBETOBBIX
ot} n T CKavaiite 1 yctaHosute ROG Armoury ¢

WWW.asus.com.

BAXHO! Ecnv Bbi ¢ bCnp i npn

NPOLMBKIA, OTCOEAMHNTE Kabenb USB, 3aTem HaxmuTe 1
yl:\ep)KMBaIZTG KONecmKo NpoKpyTKW, N1EBYIO U NPaByto KHOMKN 1
CHOBa nogkniouunTe Kabenb USB ans nepesanycka o6HOBNEHWA.

Nain paaset alkuun

ROG Gladius Il Core -pelihiiren asettaminen:

1. Liitd ROG Gladius Il Core -pelihiiren tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

2. Lataa ajuri osoitteesta http://www.asus.com ja asenna se tietokoneeseen.

Mukauttaminen ROG Armoury

Saadaksesi liséa

ita ja pi ibrointeja, lataa ja asenna ROG Armoury
osoitteesta www.asus.com.

TARKEAA! Kun kohtaat ongelman piivittaessési laiteohjelmistoa,
irrota USB-kaapeli, pida sitten hiiren vasenta, oikeaa ja
vierityspainiketta painettuna ja liit sitten USB-kaapeli takaisin
kéynnistaéksesi paivityksen uudelleen.

Elsé lépések

A jétékokhoz késziilt ROG Gladius Il Core egér bellitasa:

. Csatlakoztassa az ROG Gladius Il Core egér jatékokhoz a szamitogép USB-
csatlakozojahoz.

~

Toltse le azillesztoprogramot a http://www.asus.com webhelyrél, majd
telepitse a szamitogépére.

Testreszabas a ROG Armoury hasznélataval
Ahhoz, hogyagombolf,a lj | kapcsolatos k

USB-csatlakozo

Miiszaki jellemzék

Felbontas

Alapértelmezett érték: DP1 1
Alapértelmezett érték: DPI 2
Alapértelmezett érték: DPI 3
Alapértelmezett érték: DPI 4

200 DPI- 6200 DPI
400 DPI
800 DPI
1600 DPI
3200 DPI

Innhold i pakken

1 stk. ROG Gladius Il Core Gamingmus
Brukerdokumentasjon

Systemkrav
Windows® 10
100 MB ledig plass pa harddisken (for & installere valgfri
programvare)
Internettoppkobling (for & laste ned valgfri programvare)
« USB port

Spesifikasjoner

Opplosning
Standard ppt. 1
Standard ppt. 2

200 til 6200 ppt.
400 ppt.

800 ppt.

1600 ppt.

3200 ppt.

Standard ppt. 3
Standard ppt. 4

fér i hatobb legyen, toltse le és
telepitse a ROG Armoury alkalmazast a www.asus.com webhelyrl.

FONTOS! Ha a firmware frissitése kozben problémat tapasztal,
huizza ki a USB-kdbelt, majd tartsa lenyomva a bal, a jobb és a
gorgetégombot az egéren, és csatlakoztassa Ujra a USB-kabelt a
frissités djrainditasahoz.

Komme i gang
For & sette opp din ROG Gladius Il Core Gamingmus:
1. Koble ROG Gladius Il Core Gamingmus til datamaskinens USB port.

2. Last ned driveren fra http://www.asus.com og installer den pé din
datamaskin.

Tilpasse med ROG Armoury
Last ned og installer ROG Armoury fra www.asus.com for flere programmerbare
knapper, ytel: ibreri

innstillinger, 0g over g.

VIKTIG! Hvis du far et problem under oppdatering av fastvaren,
trekker du ut USB-kabelen og trykker og holder nede venstre, hoyre
og rulleknapp pd musen og kobler til USB-kabelen igjen for & starte
oppdateringen pé nytt.



Zawartosc opakowania

+ 1xMyszdla gracza ROG Gladius Il Core
Dokumentacja uzytkownika

Wymagania systemowe

+ Windows® 10
100 MB wolnego miejsca na dysku twardym (do instalacji
opcjonalnego oprogramowania)

Pofaczenie internetowe (do pobrania opcjonalnego
oprogramowania)
Port USB

Specyfikacje

Rozdzielczos¢ 200 DPI do 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

3200 DPI

Domysine DPI 1
Domyslne DPI1 2

Domysine DPI 3
Domyslne DP1 4

Obsah balenia

Hracia my3 ROG Gladius Il Core, 1 ks
« Pouzivatelska dokumentacia

Pouzivatelska prirucka

+ Windows® 10

100 MB volného miesta na pevnom disku (na instalaciu
volitelného softvéru)

Internetové pripojenie (na stiahnutie volitelného softvéru)
Port USB

Specifikacie

Rozlisenie
Standardne DPI 1
Standardne DPI 2

200 DPI az 6200 DPI

Standardne DPI 3
Standardne DPI 4

Forpackningens innehall

1 x ROG Gladius Il Core Spelmus
Bruksanvisning

Systemkrav
+ Windows® 10

+ 100 MB ha
« Internetanslutning (for hdmtning av tillvalsprogram)
« USB-port

Specifikationer

200 DPI till 6200 DPI
Standard-DPI 1
Standard-DPI 2

Standard-DPI 3
Standard-DPI 4

Bmict ynakoBkn
1 x Irposa Muwa ROG Gladius Il Core

+  JloKymeHTaL|is KOpUCTyBaya

Cucremui Bumorn
+ Windows® 10
100 MB Ha opcTkomy Ancky (ana iHcTanauii gogatkosoro M3)

Wprowadzenie

W celu ustawienia myszy do gier ROG Gladius Il Core:
1. Podfacz mysz dla gracza ROG Gladius Il Core do portu USB komputera.

2. Pobierz sterownik ze strony http://www.asus.com, a nastepnie zainstaluj w
komputerze.

Dostosowanie oprogramowania ROG Armoury
W celu uzyskania dalszych ustawien dla programowalnych przyciskow, ustawien
wydajnosci, efektow $wietinych i kalibracji powierzchni, nalezy pobrac i zainstalowa¢
oprogramowanie ROG Armoury dostepne pod adresem www.asus.com.

WAZNE! Po wykryciu problemu podczas aktualizacji firmware, odfacz
kabel USB, a nastepnie naciénij i przytrzymaj na myszy przycisk w
lewo, w prawo i przycisk przewijania o podiacz ponownie kabel USB
w celu ponownego uruchomienia aktualizacji.

Zaciname
Ak chcete nastavit hraciu mys ROG Gladius Il Core:

1. Hraciu my3 ROG Gladius Il Core zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci.

2. Ovladac si stiahnite z lokality http://www.asus.com a potom ho nainstalujte
do pocitaca.

Prispdsobenie s aplikaciou ROG Armoury
Pre viac p| Inych tlacidiel, i, svetelnych efektov
a kallbracle si stiahnite a naindtalujte ROG Armoury 20 stranky www.asus.com.

DOLEZITE! Ak pri aktualizovani firmvéru dojde k nejakému
problému, odpojte kabel USB a potom na mysi stlacte a podrzte
stlacené lavé a pravé tlacidlo a tlacidlo na postvanie a aktualizaciu
znova spustite opatovnym zapojenim kabla USB.

Komma igang
For att stalla in din ROG Gladius Il Core Spelmus:

1. Anslut ROG Gladius Il Core spelmus till datorns USB-port.
2. Hamta drivrutinen fréan http://www.asus.com och installera den pa din dator.

Anpassa med ROG Armoury
For fler programmerbara tangenter, instéllningar, ljuseffekter och ytkalibrering
och installation av ROG Armoury fran www.asus.com.

VIKTIGT! Nér du stoter pa problem under uppdateringen av den
inbyggda programvaran, koppla ifran USB-kabeln, tryck darefter pa
den vénstra, hogra och rullknappen pa musen och hall intryckta, och
anslut USB-kabeln igen for att starta om uppdateringen.

Mouatok po6oTun
LLlo6 HanawTysaty Irposy muwy ROG Gladius Il Core:
1. NigkniouiTs irposy muwy ROG Gladius Il Core go nopty USB Ha komn'iotepi.

2. 3aBaHTaxTe gpaiiBep 3 http://www.asus.com, a NoTiM BCTaHOBITb /10r0 Ha
Komn'lotep.

InpuBigyanbHe HanawTtysaHHA 3 ROG Armoury

NigkniouerHA fo inTepHeTy (ana
« USB-nopt

TexHiuHi xapakTepucTnkn

PozginbHa 3paTHicTb Big 200 DPI go 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

3200 DPI

DPI 1 3a 3amM0BUYyBaHHAM
DPI 2 32 3amM0BUYyBaHHAM
DPI 3 32 3aM0BUYBaHHAM

DPI 4 32 3amoBUYyBaHHAM
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0 HaNaLWTyBaHHA Npor KHOMOK, po6ounx
XapaKTepucTiK, edeKTiB NiACBIUyBaHHA, a TaKOX ANA KanibpyBaHHA NOBEPXH,
3aBaHTaXTe | BCTaHOBITb yTuniTy ROG Armoury 3 www.asus.com.

BAXJIMBO! Konn TpannfeTbes npobnema 3 OHOBNEHHAM
MIKpOMpOrpamu, BUMKHITb kabenb USB, a noTim, HatucHyswi i
YTPUMYIOUM NiBy i NPaBy KHOMKIA Ta KOMILLATKO NPOKPYYyBaHHA ML,
nepenigknioyit kabenb USB, wob nepesanycTiit OHOBAEHHS.
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Continutul pachetului

+ 1 xMouse pentru jocuri ROG Gladius Il Core
Documente pentru utilizator

Cerinte de sistem
« Windows® 10
+ 100 MB de spatiu liber pe hard disk (pentru instalarea de
software optional)
+ Conexiune la internet (pentru descarcarea de software
optional)
+ PortUsB
Specificatii
Rezolutie Intre 200 5i 6200 DPI
DPI 1 implici 400 DPI
DPI 2 implic 800 DPI
DPI 3 implic 1600 DPI
DPI 4 implicit 3200 DPI
Ny r—IRB
ROG Gladius ll Core #*—3 27XV X1
EREHEAE
VAT LEH
Windows® 10

+ 100 MBDTARYDEERRE (Y7 bIITDA VA=)
« AVE—Ry MEG (VTR TOAYYO-F)
« 1DLLEDZEE USB Type-A R—b

1

IR
DPIN ( BEEfE)
DPI2 ( BEEfE )

200 DPI ~ 6200 DPI
400 DPI

800 DPI

1600 DPI

3200 DPI

DPI3 ( BEEfE)
DPI41 ( BEE(E )

NS
RASY)

+ 1 x ROG Gladius || Core EFFHBE

- (BT

AR

* Windows®

10 1EER#

-+ £ 100MB IFRTRIEZER] ( ARZISRENEE )
- HARRMEESEIR (AR N ELREENES )
- USB EiEE

200 DPI &
400 DPI
800 DPI
1600 DPI
3200 DPI

6200 DPI|

BERASY
+ 1 x ROG Gladius Il Core E3Z5EAT
- BPFH

+ Windows® 10 B{ERF
+ £/ 100MB IRBERTE (FAREZRERRM)

- GEXMER (SR T S0kmRG )
+ USB #0

200 DPI 2 6200 DPI
400 DPI
800 DPI
1600 DPI
3200 DPI

j7|x WEeE
+ 1xROG Gladius Il Core /& OtR2

. AER 2N
NAY 27 AE
+ Windows® 10

SHE C|lA3 100 MB(EM 2ZEQ0f 4%|2)
QIE{Y HARM AZEQ O [22ER)
USB ZE

A

200 DPI ~ 6200 DPI
7|#3 pPI 1
7|#3 pPI 2

7|22 pPI 3
7|22t DPI 4

Notiuni introductive
Pentru a configura mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Gladius Il Core:

Conectati Mouse pentru jocuri ROG Gladius Il Core la portul USB de pe
computer.

~

Descarcati driverul de la http://www.asus.com, dupa care instalati-| pe
computer.

Personalizarea cu ROG Armoury

Pentru mai multe informatii despre butoanele programabile, setarile de
performanta, efectele de iluminare si calibrarea suprafetei, descarcati si instalati
ROG Armoury accesand www.asus.com.

IMPORTANT! Dacd intdmpinati probleme in timpul actualizarii
firmware-ului, deconectati cablul USB, apoi apasati si tineti apasat
butonul din stanga, butonul din dreapta si butonul de derulare
ale mouse-ului si apoi reconectati cablul USB pentru a reporni
actualizarea.
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Notices

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of

the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

«  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

«  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

«  Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

«  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this device could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

Compliance Statement of Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Dével t éc i Canada (ISED)

PP 49

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux
appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas
produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Proper disposal
DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts
and recycling. The symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical, electronic

equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should not be placed in municipal waste. Check local

mmmm  regulations for disposal of electronic products.

s

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts.
DO NOT disassemble the device.

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our environment.
We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components as

well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for detailed recycling information in
different regions.

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS' part or other liability, you are entitled to recover damages from
ASUS. In each such instance, regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable

for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and damage to real property and tangible personal property;
or any other actual and direct damages resulted from omission or failure of performing legal duties under this Warranty
Statement, up to the listed contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or infringement under
this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS'suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and your reseller are
collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR
DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE TO, YOUR RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR
FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST PROFITS OR SAVINGS), EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR
YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we
published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http:/csr.asus.com/english/REACH.htm.

KC: Korea Warning Statement
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VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement

VCCI Class B Statement
VCCI #4175 Z B #4388 (BA)

DB, VSR BERBIEETY. CORBIR RERFTEATHIELENELTVETH COEXBAZIFPTL
AIVRERICEELTEAINSG L, REREESERITLHHIET,
BURERBAEI RS TIEELLEY R E LTRELY,

EAL

CE Mark Warning

q3

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of

related Directives. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: www.asus.com/support

Frangais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des

directives concernées. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site Internet suivant : www.asus.com/support.

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklért hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der
origen Richtlinien tbereinstil Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist verfiigbar unter: www.asus.com/support

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti

con le direttive correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo: www.asus.com/support

ped | JIPYTHM COOTBETCTBYIOUIHM YCIIOBHSIM

Pyceknii Komnanns ASUS 3assiisier, uto 910 ycTpoiicTso T
d CMOTPHTE HA WWW.aSUS.C t

supekrus. T

Buarapekn C nactosmoro ASUSTeK Computer Inc. iekiapupa, e ToBa YCTPOHCTBO € B CHOTBETCTBHE ChC CHIECTBCHUTE H3HCKBAHMS U JIPYTHTE

IPHIOKHMH TOCTAHOB/ICHHS HA CBLP3AHATE IUPEKTHBH. TTLIHKAT TEKCT Ha JcKIapauusTa 3a choteererBue Ha EC e locThiHa Ha ajipec: www.asus.com/

support

Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovaraju¢im odredbama vezanih direktiva.

Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na:

www.asus.com/su[ [20"

Cestina Spole¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi pfislusna ustanoveni souvisejicich

smérnic. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese:

www.asus.com/sug{zon

Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i de

relaterede direktiver. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklaringen kan findes pa: www.asus.com/support

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van de

verwante richtlijnen. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op: www.asus.com/support

Eesti Kéesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTeK Computer Inc, et see seade vastab asjakohaste direktiivide oluliste nduetele ja teistele asjassepuutuvatele

sdtetele. EL vastavusdeklaratsiooni téielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel aadressil: www.asus.com/support

Suomi ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ilmoittaa taten, ettd tamé laite on asiaankuuluvien direktiivien olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden taté koskevien

saadosten EU-yhdenmt koko teksti on luettavissa osoitteessa: www.asus.com/support

EMnvika Me o mapoy, n AsusTek Computer Inc. Sn\@vel 6Tt auTr n ouokeur cuupop«pw\/sm He TIC BePeNBEIC anaITOEIC kat GANEG OXETIKEG

Sata€eic Twv 0dnyiiv tng EE. To mrjpeg keipevo e iwong oupBatotnrag eivat ot Slev ): Www.asus.com/support

Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kuelentl hogy ez az eszkoz megfelel a kapcsolodo Iranyelvek Ienyeges kévetelményeinek és egyéb
éseinek. Az EU k teljes szovege innen letolthetd: www.asus.com/support

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar 3o pazino, ka i ierice atbilst saistito Direktivu butiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saisto3ajiem nosacijumiem.

Pilns ES atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts pieejams 3eit:

www.asus.com/su[ ort

Lietuviy ,ASUSTeK Computer Inc $iuo tvirtina, kad Sis jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias susijusiy direktyvy nuostatas. Vis

ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta galima rasti:

www.asus.com/su[ port

Norsk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante forskrifter i relaterte

direktiver. Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklaeringen finnes pé:

www.asus.com/sugpon

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wasciwymi

postanowieniami powiazanych dyrektyw. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem: www.asus.com/support

Authorized Representative in Russia

Topstaas maust Cry:k0bl Texuudeckoii noaepxkn B Pocenn:
Becruiarnplii ezepaiibhblit Homep s 380HK0B 110 Poceun: 8-800-100-2787
Homep anst nons3osareneii B Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpems paorsi: ITu-ITt, 09:00 - 21:00 (110 MOCKOBCKOMY BpeMeHH)

Oduunanbusie caiitel ASUS B Pocenn:
WWW.asus.ru

» m/rw/support
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Manufacturer ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address, City 4F, No. 150, LI-TE RD,, PEITOU, TAIPEI 112, TAIWAN
Authorized Representative in Europe ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

City Address HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN

Country GERMANY




